FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Dispersion of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Dispersion Sub-Divn Raghment em P.S.N. etwarf a
iii) Act Sections M iv) Other acts & Sections
$h \to 0$ $h \to 0$
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. $riday$ Date. $h   0 2   2022$ Time. $G.D. No. So2 dt - h   0 2   22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 $
A Type of Information Written / Oral Ompative 19P2 Convertients
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. <u>APProx 09 Km</u> South from PS. b) Address. <u>Shakambhani Ispat K power Ld d</u> under Nethma PS. <u>Dist</u> <u>Purulia</u> . Beat No. JL No-120 Anohal - Janardondih
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name Tapan Sen
b) Father's / Husband's Name sto-paresh chandra Sen.
c) Date / Year of birth. Not Noted. d) Nationality. Induan.
e) Address vin - Den dy a, PS-Sal anpur, Dist - Paschilm Burdwan, supervisor under The contract of M/S united at SIPL under Netmaps, Dist - purilia. 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Driver of Tipper having registration No- WB 45/0246.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 301 A 1 PC.

Tapan Sen 11/02/22

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name KOUSIK BANERJEE Rank. S.I. OF POLICE Number if any. O[C, NETURIA PS.QI = 11 02 2022.



To, The Officer – in – Charge Neturia Police Station Purulia, W.B.

Sub: To lodge a FIR against the driver of Tata Tipper (Hywa) having vehicle registration no-WB 45/0246.

Respected Sir,

I, Tapan Sen S/O- Paresh Chandra Sen residing at Vill-Dendua, PO+PS-Salanpur, Dist – Paschim Burdwan, W.B., am working as a supervisor under the contract of M/S UniTech at the site of Shakambhari Ispat & Power Ltd. Today i.e. on 11.02.2022 on Friday at around 09:55 A.M. inside the factory premises, due to reckless and carelessness driving of TATA Tipper (Hywa) driver having vehicle No- WB 45/0246, the vehicle has struck off one of our labour namely Rajesh Bauri S/O- Malin Bauri of Vill-Kalikend, PO-Manpura, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia, W.B. working in the above said site who got seriously injured. After accident, he was taken to Harmadih Hospital where he was declared death on arrival by attending medical officer.

So, you are hereby requested to lodge a complaint against the above said driver & also do needful in this matter from your good end as you deem fit & fine these circumstances so that the victim's family can get fair & reasonable justice.

Please treat letter an FIR

Received on 11/02/22 at 21:15 hrs and started Netmapscare NO-19/22 at- 11/02/22 UIS-279 304 AFPC

11/02/22

Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist. - Purulia Your's faithfully

apan Sen



Mebilo- 7908216869